
 

City Commission Regular Meeting 
 

Tuesday, February 03, 2026 at 6:00 PM 
Commission Chambers, 124 S Bluff, Anthony, KS 67003 

  

AGENDA 

OPENING 
        - Welcome / Call to Order 
        - Invocation / Pledge of Allegiance 
        - Roll Call 
        - Approval of Agenda 

PUBLIC COMMENT 
Public Comment allows the public an opportunity to address the City Commission. There is a five minute 
per person limit on public comments. 

CONSENT AGENDA 

1. Approve Regular Meeting Minutes of January 20th, 2026 

2. Approve Special Meeting Minutes of January 21, 2026 

3. Approve Special Meeting Minutes of January 27, 2026 

4. Approve Special Meeting Minutes of January 30, 2026 

5. Approve January 2026 Court Report 

6. Approve 01.28.2026 Payroll $63,051.99 

7. Appropriation Ordinance No 3232 $ 217,204.75 

8. Approve Special Appropriations:   

      Fund #58 CDBG - SCKEDD - $6,500.00 - Admin & Inspection FY23-HR-003 

9. Approve Pay Request #7 CDBG Grant 23-HR-003 $6,500 

10. Approve in Absence of City Administrator/Clerk - Mobile Food Vendor Set-Up in Wayne 
Dennis Parking Lot February 14th, 2026 

PUBLIC HEARINGS - NONE 

REGULAR BUSINESS 

11. Discuss City Health Insurance Renewal - Karen Vines of HUB  

1



 
 

12. Discuss City Health Insurance Renewal - Scott Day of Day Insurance Solutions 

13. New Golf Board Members and Golf Course Board Direction and Vision - Anthony Golf Club 

14. Discuss Pool Improvement - Sami Francis and Sierra Hall - Anthony Recreation 

15. Discuss Community Solar - Larry Berry 

16. Discuss Utility Bill Online Payment Changes 

17. Discuss 9/11 Memorial Donations - Howard Hatfield 

18. Approve Purchase of Used Fire Truck - Howard Hatfield Anthony Fire Department 

19. Approve 2025 Transfer List 

STAFF REPORTS 

20. Chief of Police report 

21. Superintendent Report 

EXECUTIVE SESSION - NONE 

ADJOURNMENT 

 
Standing Committees: 

  a. Commissioner of Finance:    Jan Lanie – Sherrie Eaton (Vice)  

  b. Commissioner of Utilities Depts.:   Howard Hatfield – Eric Smith (Vice) 

  c. Commissioner of Parks, Police, Fire Dept.:  Sherrie Eaton – Howard Hatfield 
(Vice) 

  d. Commissioner of Street Dept., Airport:  Eric Smith – Jan Lanie (Vice) 
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City Commission Regular Meeting 
 

Tuesday, January 20, 2026 at 6:00 PM 
Commission Chambers, 124 S Bluff, Anthony, KS 67003 

  

MINUTES 

OPENING 
        - Welcome / Call to Order 
        - Invocation / Pledge of Allegiance 
        - Roll Call 
 

PRESENT 
Mayor Greg Cleveland 
Commissioner Sherrie Eaton 
Commissioner Jan Lanie 
Commissioner Eric Smith 
Commissioner Howard Hatfield 

Deputy City Clerk Melinda Ewertz, Anthony Police Chief Kenny Hodson, City Superintendent Larry 
Berry, Curt Miller Eco/Dev Chair, Randy and Jacquie Wiseley, Bryan Hilgeman 

- Approval of Agenda 

A motion was made to approve the agenda as presented. 

Motion made by Mayor Cleveland, Seconded by Commissioner Smith. 
Voting Yea: Mayor Cleveland, Commissioner Eaton, Commissioner Lanie, Commissioner Smith, 
Commissioner Hatfield. Motion Carried. 

 

PUBLIC COMMENT - NONE 
 

CONSENT AGENDA 

1. Approve January 6, 2026 Regular Meeting Minutes 

2. Approve January 12th, 2026 Special Meeting Minutes 

3. Approve 01.13.2026 Payroll $72,156.36 

4. Appropriation Ordinance No. 3230 $68650.45 & 3231 $155,093.87 
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5. Appropriations Requiring Special Approval Within App. Ord 3230 & 3231 

    Fund #47-Wildlife & Parks Grant- $120.00 - Matthew W Ricke-Trail Grant Agreement NRT 
2023-01 

    Fund #47-Wildlife & Parks Grant - $100.00 -Joel & Amy Walker-Trail Grant easement NRT 
2023-01 

6. Approve Investments: 

     Peoples Bank & Trust-General Fund-Renewal CDAR 1030387089  $127,000-24 months @ 
4.00% with interest to post in General Fund 

     Peoples Bank & Trust-Wayne Dennis-Renewal CDAR 1030388662($100,000) & 
1030389308($100,000) for a total of $200,000-24 months @ 4.00% with interest to post in 
Wayne Dennis Fund  

7. Approve Recommendation of Appointment for Diana Busby to the Anthony Public Library 
Board for the Remainder of a 4-year Term Expiring April 30, 2027 

8.   Approve to Go Out for Bid - CDBG Bid Tour #3 

 Rehab 502 S Lincoln 

Rehab 120 S Springfield 

Rehab 502 S Springfield 

Demolition 124 S Springfield 

Demolition 411 E Washington 

Mayor Cleveland asked if any items should be removed from the consent agenda for discussion. 
Hearing none, a motion was made to approve the consent agenda as presented.  

Motion made by Mayor Cleveland, Seconded by Commissioner Eaton. 
Voting Yea: Mayor Cleveland, Commissioner Eaton, Commissioner Lanie, Commissioner Smith, 
Commissioner Hatfield. Motion Carried. 

 

PUBLIC HEARINGS - NONE 

REGULAR BUSINESS 

9. Approve Request to Waive Municipal Hall Rental Fees - Harper County Conservation District 
Annual Meeting 

A motion was made to approve the request to waive Municipal Hall Rental Fees for the Harper 
County Conservation District Annual Meeting. 
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Motion made by Commissioner Eaton, Seconded by Commissioner Lanie. 
Voting Yea: Mayor Cleveland, Commissioner Eaton, Commissioner Lanie, Commissioner Smith, 
Commissioner Hatfield. Motion Carried. 

10. Delinquent Account Listing - Approve to move the outstanding balances to bad debt in the 
city software. City staff will continue to attempt to collect the debts. 

A motion was made to approve moving the outstanding balances to bad debt in the city 
software. 

Motion made by Mayor Cleveland, Seconded by Commissioner Smith. 
Voting Yea: Mayor Cleveland, Commissioner Eaton, Commissioner Lanie, Commissioner Smith, 
Commissioner Hatfield. Motion Carried. 

11. Approve Mayor Cleveland and Commissioner Smith to Attend Aviation Day at the Capitol 
2026 

A motion was made to approve Mayor Cleveland and Commissioner Smith to attend Aviation 
Day at the Capitol 2026 and paying their expenses.  

Motion made by Commissioner Eaton, Seconded by Commissioner Hatfield. 
Voting Yea: Commissioner Eaton, Commissioner Lanie, Commissioner Hatfield 
Voting Abstaining: Mayor Cleveland, Commissioner Smith. Motion Carried. 

12. Discuss Permit/Inspection Fees and IBTS Services 

Deputy City Clerk Ewertz presented information about the permit and inspection fees for IBTS 
Services for Commission guidance on who will pay these fees. After discussion, the 
Commission chose to pay these fees until a contractor’s meeting could be organized this 
summer and revisit the topic. 

STAFF REPORTS 

13. Department Reports 

Chief Hodson gave a report on Anthony PD activity. 

Superintendent Berry gave a report on department activities. 

 

EXECUTIVE SESSION - NONE 

14. Executive Session to Discuss Staffing Pursuant to “Personnel Matters of NonElected 
Personnel, K.S.A. 75-4319 (b) (1).” 

At 7:00 p.m., Mayor Cleveland made a motion to enter Executive Session for 15 minutes until 
7:15 p.m. to discuss staffing pursuant to “Personnel Matters of NonElected Personnel, K.S.A. 
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75-4319 (b) (1).” Motion seconded by Commissioner Smith, motion carried. The commission 
chambers were cleared with only the commissioner remaining present.  

At 7:15p.m., Mayor Cleveland made a motion extend executive session for 5 minutes until 
7:20p.m., seconded by Commissioner Smith. Motion carried.  

At 7:20p.m., Mayor Cleveland called the regular meeting back to order with no binding action 
taken. 

 

ADJOURNMENT 

A motion was made to adjourn the meeting.  

Motion made by Mayor Cleveland, Seconded by Commissioner Lanie. 
Voting Yea: Mayor Cleveland, Commissioner Eaton, Commissioner Lanie, Commissioner Smith, 
Commissioner Hatfield. Motion Carried. 

 
         ________________________________________ 
         Gregory Cleveland, Mayor 
 
_________________________________________ 
Melinda Ewertz, Deputy City Clerk 
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City Commission Special Meeting 
 

Wednesday, January 21, 2026 at 2:00 PM 
Commission Chambers, 124 S Bluff, Anthony, KS 67003 

  

MINUTES 

CALL TO ORDER 

Mayor Cleveland called the special meeting to order at 2p.m. 

ROLL CALL 

PRESENT 
Mayor Greg Cleveland 
Commissioner Sherrie Eaton 
Commission Jan Lanie 
Commissioner Eric Smith 
Commissioner Howard Hatfield 
 
Anthony Police Chief Kenny Hodson, Jerry Angle, Bryan Struble, Larry Berry, Matt Reed, Jamie Deviney 

PUBLIC COMMENT - NONE 

ITEMS OF BUSINESS 

1. Executive Session to Discuss Staffing Pursuant to "Personnel Matters of NonElected 
Personnel, K.S.A. 75-4319 (b) (1)." 

At 2:00p.m., Mayor Cleveland made a motion to enter executive session for 60 minutes until 
3:00 p.m. to discuss staffing pursuant to "Personnel Matters of NonElected Personnel, K.S.A. 
75-4319 (b) (1)." Motion seconded by Commissioner Lanie, motion carried. The 
commissioners, Anthony Police Chief Kenny Hodson, Jerry Angle, Bryan Struble, Larry Berry, 
Matt Reed, Jamie Deviney remain in the commission chambers. 

Melinda Ewertz entered the meeting at 2:01p.m. 

Melinda Ewertz left the meeting at 2:42p.m. 

At 3:00p.m., Commissioner Lanie made a motion to extend executive session for 10 minutes 
until 3:10p.m., seconded by Commissioner Hatfield. Motion carried. The commission 
chambers are cleared with on the commissioners remaining present.  

At 3:10, Mayor Cleveland made a motion to extend executive session for 5 minutes until 
3:15p.m., seconded by Commissioner Smith. Motion carried. 
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At 3:15p.m., Mayor Cleveland called the special meeting back to order with no binding action 
taken.  

ADJOURNMENT 

A motion was made to adjourn the meeting. 

Motion made by Mayor Cleveland, Seconded by Commissioner Smith.  
Voting Yea: Mayor Cleveland, Commissioner Eaton, Commissioner Lanie, Commissioner Smith, 
Commissioner Hatfield. Motion Carried. 
 
 
 
         ________________________________________ 
         Gregory Cleveland, Mayor 
 
_________________________________________ 
Melinda Ewertz, Deputy City Clerk 
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City Commission Special Meeting 
 

Tuesday, January 27, 2026 at 9:00 AM 
Commission Chambers, 124 S Bluff, Anthony, KS 67003 

  

MINUTES 

CALL TO ORDER 

Mayor Cleveland called the special meeting to order at 9:00a.m. 

ROLL CALL 

PRESENT 
Mayor Greg Cleveland 
Commissioner Jan Lanie 
Commissioner Eric Smith 
Commissioner Howard Hatfield 

ABSENT 
Commissioner Sherrie Eaton 

Josie Dolenz by Zoom, Dorothy Fitzgerald by Zoom 

 

PUBLIC COMMENT - NONE 

 

ITEMS OF BUSINESS 

1. Executive Session to Discuss Staffing Pursuant to "Personnel Matters of NonElected 
Personnel, K.S.A. 75-4319 (b) (1)." 

At 9:00am, Mayor Cleveland made a motion to enter executive session for 90 minutes until 
10:30a.m. to discuss staffing pursuant to "Personnel Matters of NonElected Personnel, K.S.A. 
75-4319 (b) (1)." Motion seconded by Commissioner Lanie, motion carried. Present in the 
commission chambers were the commissioners and Josie Dolenz via Zoom. 

At 9:30a.m., Josie Dolenz exited the Zoom/meeting. 

At 10:00a.m., Dorothy Fitzgerald entered the meeting via Zoom. 

At 10:30a.m., Dorothy Fitzgerald exited the Zoom/meeting. 
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At 10:30a.m., Mayor Cleveland called the special meeting back to order with no binding action 
taken. 

ADJOURNMENT 

A motion was made to adjourn the meeting. 

Motion made by Mayor Cleveland, Seconded by Commissioner Smith. 
Voting Yea: Mayor Cleveland, Commissioner Lanie, Commissioner Smith, Commissioner Hatfield. 
Motion Carried. 

 
         ________________________________________ 
         Gregory Cleveland, Mayor 
 
_________________________________________ 
Melinda Ewertz, Deputy City Clerk 
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City Commission Special Meeting 
 

Friday, January 30, 2026 at 10:30 AM 
Commission Chambers, 124 S Bluff, Anthony, KS 67003 

  

MINUTES 

CALL TO ORDER 

Mayor Cleveland called the special meeting to order at 10:30a.m. 

ROLL CALL 

PRESENT 
Mayor Greg Cleveland 
Commissioner Sherrie Eaton 
Commissioner Jan Lanie 
Commissioner Eric Smith 
Commissioner Howard Hatfield 

Anthony Police Chief Kenny Hodson, City Superintendent Larry Berry, Jerry Angle, Bryan Struble, Matt 
Reed, Josie Dolenz 

PUBLIC COMMENT - NONE 

ITEMS OF BUSINESS 

1. Executive Session to Discuss Staffing Pursuant to "Personnel Matters of NonElected 
Personnel, K.S.A. 75-4319 (b) (1)." 

At 10:30a.m., Mayor Cleveland made a motion to enter executive session for 60 minutes until 
11:30a.m. to discuss staffing pursuant to "Personnel Matters of NonElected Personnel, K.S.A. 
75-4319 (b) (1)." Motion seconded by Commissioner Smith, motion carried. Present in the 
commission chambers were the commissioners, Anthony Police Chief Kenny Hodson, City 
Superintendent Larry Berry, Jerry Angle, Bryan Struble, Matt Reed, and Josie Dolenz. 

Josie Dolenz exits the meeting at 11:30a.m. Mayor Cleveland made a motion to extend 
executive session for 15 minutes until 11:45a.m., seconded by Commissioner Hatfield. Motion 
Carried. 

At 11:45a.m., Mayor Cleveland called the special meeting back to order with no binding action 
taken.  

ADJOURNMENT 
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A motion was made to adjourn the meeting. 

Motion made by Mayor Cleveland, Seconded by Commissioner Hatfield. 
Voting Yea: Mayor Cleveland, Commissioner Eaton, Commissioner Lanie, Commissioner Smith, 
Commissioner Hatfield. Motion Carried. 

 

 
         ________________________________________ 
         Gregory Cleveland, Mayor 
 
_________________________________________ 
Melinda Ewertz, Deputy City Clerk 
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FORM NO. RP-1 1/2018 (Rev)

REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF CDBG FUNDS CFDA 14.228

PART I:  REQUEST FOR PAYMENT INFORMATION

GRANTEE - NAME The City of Anthony GRANT NO. 23-HR-003
STREET ADDRESS 124 S Bluff REQUEST NO. Seven (7)

PO BOX 504 CityAdmin@AnthonyKansas.org
           Grantee's - E-mail address for notifying about ACH deposit

CITY, STATE, ZIP Anthony, KS 67003 munruh@sckedd.org
      Administrator - E-mail address for notifying about ACH deposit

PART II:  STATUS OF CDBG FUNDS
AMOUNT

1 PAYMENT DUE & AMOUNT OF THIS REQUEST 6,500.00
2 CDBG GRANT AWARD  300,000.00
3 PROGRAM INCOME AND OTHER RECEIPTS
4 TOTAL FUNDS ( 2 + 3 ) 300,000.00
5 CDBG FUNDS RECEIVED TO DATE 128,306.00
6 TOTAL ( 1 + 5  ) 134,806.00
7 REMAINING CDBG FUNDS ( 4 - 6 ) 165,194.00

PART III:  CERTIFICATION

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE DATA REPORTED ABOVE IS CORRECT AND THAT THE AMOUNT
REQUESTED IS NOT IN EXCESS OF CURRENT NEEDS

DATE SIGNATURE TITLE

DATE: SIGNATURE TITLE

PART IV:  APPROVAL (FOR KANSAS DEPT. OF COMMERCE USE ONLY)

CDBG APPROVAL:
1. CONTRACT TERMINATION DATE:
2. AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:
3. MONITORING RESOLUTION:   CURRENT / PAST DUE / NA
4. QUARTERLY PROGRESS REPORTS:  CURRENT / PAST DUE

FIELD REPRESENTATIVE DATE

FISCAL DATE

pob 5/2016

            Kansas Department of Commerce
       Small Cities Community Development Block Grant
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CASH DISBURSEMENT REPORT
(For Economic Development Grants, please attach a copy of summary of payment) 

GRANTEE: City of Anthony  Kansas Dept of Commerce
GRANT NUMBER: 23-HR-003 1000 SW JACKSON STREET, SUITE 100
REPORTING PERIOD: 7/1/25 - 1/23/26 TOPEKA, KS 66612-1354
REPORT NUMBER: Seven (7) CDBG-F-CD

6/2017  (REV)
ACTIVITY BUDGET  CDBG $ LOCAL/OTHER $

NAME TOTAL EXPENDED EXPENDED AVAILABLE EXPENDED EXPENDED AVAILABLE
NO. (As on Budget Form) CDBG LOCAL COST THIS RFP TO DATE BALANCE THIS RFP TO DATE BALANCE
2a Housing Rehabilitation 208,370.00 28,000.00 236,370.00 88,630.00 119,740.00 24,097.00 3,903.00
2b Lead-Based Paint Activities 38,000.00 38,000.00 3,000.00 16,506.00 21,494.00
2c Demolition 15,000.00 15,000.00 500.00 1,500.00 13,500.00
2e Relocation 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
2g Housing Inspection 10,250.00 10,250.00 3,000.00 9,200.00 1,050.00
3a Administrative Activities 23,000.00 2,000.00 25,000.00 18,750.00 4,250.00 2,000.00
3b Legal 380.00 380.00 220.00 160.00

TOTALS 300,000.00 30,000.00 330,000.00 6,500.00 134,806.00 165,194.00 26,097.00 3,903.00
Total Expended this DD, CDBG and Local Total Expended

Total Invoices this DD 1 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $160,903.00
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GRANTEE NAME:  City of Anthony
GRANT NUMBER: 23-HR-003

Housing Rehabilitation EXPENDED THIS RFP EXPENDED TO DATE EXPENDED THIS RFP EXPENDED TO DATE
$88,630 $24,097

HQS & Radon Inspection $3,000 $9,200
LSWP/Cleaning for Clearance $7,606
TOTAL HOUSING REHABILITATION $3,000 $105,436 $0 $24,097

LBP
$3,000 $8,000

$900
TOTAL LEAD BASE PAINT $3,000 $8,900 $0 $0

Demolition

Demolition Inspection $500 $1,500
TOTAL DEMOLITION $500 $1,500 $0 $0

Temporary Relocation
TOTAL TEMP RELOCATION $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL HOUSING ACTIVITIES $6,500 $115,836 $0 $24,097

Administration
$18,750 $0 $2,000

$220
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION $0 $18,970 $0 $2,000

6/21/2023

Clearance Testing

Demolition

Administration
Legal

HOUSING CASH DISBURSEMENT REPORT

Rehabilitation
Radon Insulation

Risk Assessment

CDBG $ LOCAL $
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9730 E. 50th Street N

Invoice #: 26-101

Billed To: 
Melinda Ewertz | City of Anthony
124 S Bluff Ave, Anthony, KS 67003
620-842-5434

Amount

 $                                    500.00 

 $                                 1,000.00 

 $                                    500.00 

 $                                    500.00 

 $                                 1,000.00 

 $                                    500.00 

 $                                    500.00 

 $                                 1,000.00 

 $                                    500.00 

 $                                    500.00 

 $                                 6,500.00 

 $                                 6,500.00 

 $                                 6,500.00 

120 S Springfield

Inspections - Radon Testing

Inspections - Initial HQS Inspection

Inspections - Risk Assessment

Due to SCKEDD

502 S Springfield

Inspections - Initial HQS Inspection

Inspections - Risk Assessment

Inspections - Radon Testing

502 S Lincoln

Inspections - Initial HQS Inspection

Inspections - Risk Assessment

Inspections - Radon Testing

512 S Lincoln

Inspections - Asbestos Testing

Bel Aire, KS 67226

For: 
23-HR-003
Initial Inspections for Bid Tour #3

Items due to SCKEDD

 Invoice Date: 1/23/26

Grant Request Total

Invoice Total

Please remit payment via check for the yellow (SCKEDD) section to South Central Kansas Economic Development District.

If you have any questions concerning this invoice, use the following contact information:
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Thank you for your business!
Megan Unruh | 316-440-3472 | munruh@sckedd.org

29

Item 9.

mailto:munruh@sckedd.org
mailto:munruh@sckedd.org


30

Item 12.



31

Item 12.



32

Item 12.



33

Item 12.



34

Item 12.



35

Item 12.



36

Item 12.



37

Item 12.



38

Item 12.



39

Item 19.



40

Item 19.



41

Item 19.



42

Item 19.



43

Item 19.



To: Anthony City Commission      Re: Chief of Police report 
 
From: Kenny Hodson                    Date: 02-02-26 
 
 
 
 
Investigated a dog bite on north Springfield 
 
We did a welfare check on the safety of a minor on South Penn 
 
We investigated a fraudulent check at one of the banks  
 
We arrested Alyssa Baker for Pedestrian under the influence 
 
We arrested Reagan Peters for driving while suspended 
 
 
 
 
January calls 
 
Traffic stops:  10 
Vin Checks  13 
Criminal                           5 
Calls for service 48 
  
 
 
 
 

44

Item 20.


	Top
	Item 1.	Approve Regular Meeting Minutes of January 20, 2026
	1.20.2026 Regular Meeting Minutes

	Item 2.	Approve Special Meeting Minutes of January 21, 2026
	1.21.2026 Special Meeting Minutes

	Item 3.	Approve Special Meeting Minutes of January 27, 2026
	1.27.2026 Special Meeting Minutes

	Item 4.	Approve Special Meeting Minutes of January 30, 2026
	1.30.2026 Special Meeting Minutes

	Item 5.	Approve January 2026 Court Report
	Court Report for Municode January 2026

	Item 6.	Approve 01.28.2026 Payroll $63,051.99
	Payroll 1.27.2026

	Item 7.	Appropriation Ordinance No 3232 $ 217,204.75
	Balance Sheet 2.03.2026
	Rev & Exp Report 2.03.2026
	Claims Report 2.3.2026

	Item 8.	Approve Special Appropriations:
	CDBG Pay Request #7

	Item 9.	Approve Pay Request #7 CDBG Grant 23-HR-003 $6,500.00
	Anthony HR - Hsg Cash req 7

	Item 12.	Discuss City Health Insurance Renewal - Scott Day of Day Insurance Solutions
	City Commision Mtg

	Item 19.	Approve 2025 Transfer List
	2025 Tranfer List

	Item 20.	Chief of Police report
	commmission report

	Bottom

